## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synovis Surgical Sales, Inc.		07/21/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synovis Orthopedic and Woundcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	2575 University Avenue West	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55114	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77666557	PROCUFF
Registration Number:	3592975	DURADAPT
Registration Number:	3402973	ORTHADAPT
Registration Number:	3363172	PEGASUS BIOLOGICS
Registration Number:	3549679	ULTISTER
Registration Number:	3450421	UNITE
Registration Number:	2112947	ULTIFIX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 492-6514

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia G. Mills

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0207

77666557

CH \$190,00

900142378

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13466		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia G. Mills		
Signature:	/Alicia G. Mills/		
Date:	09/02/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Synovis Articles of Amendment #page1.tif source=Synovis Articles of Amendment #page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0208 DCCN

33975072

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SYNOVIS SURGICAL SALES, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Synovis Surgical Sales, Inc.
- 2. The following is the full text of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Synovis Surgical Sales, Inc.:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. The name of the corporation shall be "Synovis Orthopedic and Woundcare, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the foregoing change will be effective upon the date of filing with the Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State.

3. The foregoing amendment was adopted according to Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, President of Synovis Surgical Sales, Inc., being duly authorized on behalf of such corporation, has executed this certificate this 21 st day of 74 yr 2009.

Richard W. Kramp

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

JUL 22 2009

Waske Vatchie Secretary of State 95

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete copy of the document as filed for record in this office.

DATED / John Witchie

Secretary of State

RECORDED: 09/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0210